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the Government. Such loans are being advanced by these banks in respect of economically viable schemes.

(b) Does not arise.
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t[[NOOME TAX DUES FROM FILM ARTISTS

19. SHRIRAJNARAIN :
SHRI SITARAM SINGH : SHRI S.A.
KHAJA MOHIDEEN:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to

state :

(a) what are the total annual income and the details of the amount of Income tax due from film actors and actresses of Bombay and Calcutta and other parts of the country upto the 1st January,
1972; and
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(b) what are the names and other particulars of the artists referred to in part (a) above and how many of them have been prosecuted by the Department under the Income-tax Act, 1922 ?] t{THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI K. R.
GANESH) : (a) and (b) The requisite information is not readily available. The same is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha as early as possible.]

MADRAS FERTILIZERS LIMITED

20. SHRIS. A. KHAJA MOHIDEEN Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question No. 198 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 23rd November, 1971 and state :

(a) whether the Madras Fertilizers Limited has since started its production;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of the loss being suffered by

Government on this account.

THE MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE
AND PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS (SHRI
H. R. GOK.HALE): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (¢) Do not arise.

OPENING OF AN OFFICE OF RESERVE BANK
IN KERALA

21. DR. K. MATHEW KURIAN : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

t[ J English translation.

